

No.1 The Terrace PO Box 5013 Wellington 6145 New Zealand

T+64 4 496 2000

Mr Davis fyi-request-3964-4bc51dd2@requests.fyi.org.nz

Ref: H201601847

Dear Mr Davis

Response to your request for official information

Thank you for your request of 6 May 2016 under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act) for:

"Please provide all information that relates to how Ministry of Health funding for the Healthy Families Invercargill initiative has been spent over the last two years by Sport Southland".

The information relating to this request is itemised below, with copies of documents attached. The documents listed in the table below have been identified as being in scope of your request.

Personal salary related information has been redacted from item 2, to protect the privacy of the individual, under section 9(2)(a) of the Act.

No.	Documents in scope of request	Release
1	Healthy Families Invercargill Performance Monitoring Expenditure Report for 01 September – 31 December 2014	Full Document
2	Healthy Families Invercargill Performance Monitoring Expenditure Report for 01 January – 31 June 2015	Personal employee information redacted as noted above.
3	Healthy Families Invercargill Performance Monitoring Expenditure Report for 01 July – 31 December 2015	Full Document

I trust this information fulfils your request.

You have the right, under Section 28(3) of the Official Information Act 1982, to ask the Ombudsman to investigate and review my decisions.

Yours, sincerely

Jill/Lane

Director Service Commissioning

Ministry of Health